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NAICS

1
1133
1153

21
2111
2131

22
2212

23
2381
2382
2383
2389

31-33
3121
3231
3241

42
4231
4236
4238
4251

44-45
4411
4412
4413
4441
4442
4451
4552
4561

McKean County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Logging

Support Activities for Forestry

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Oil and Gas Extraction

Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Natural Gas Distribution

Construction

Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors
Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Beverage Mfg

Printing and Related Support Activities
Petroleum & Coal Products Mfg

Wholesale Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers
Appliances & Electronic Goods Wholesalers
Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Other Motor Vehicle Dealers

Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers
Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers
Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

1,077
24
14
66

973
26
15

6
34
16
18
1"
3
7
7
20
6
17
53
5
5
3
29

Employ-
ment

13,904
392
182
1,678
11,652
77
37
33
361
131
231
99
31
624
34
196
27
138
2,876
39
86
421
268
22
111
33

1,629
104
26

75
112
33
312
399
82

LQ

1.0
1.7
0.6
1.7
0.9
1.2
22.8
48.0
7.0
171
10.4
1.2
22
1.0
0.5
1.0
0.5
1.9
2.2
1.3
2.1
36.5
0.5
0.5
43
0.6
0.0
1.2
0.8
23
1.7
1.2
1.8
1.1
23
0.7

Annual
Wage
$48,561
$78,412
$56,304
$45,977
$47,808
$63,800
$52,827
$78,684
$82,139
$61,632
$93,412
$74,973
$69,008
$56,642
$50,103
$62,364
$21,767
$47,807
$64,242
$18,174
$46,080
$89,288
$66,309
$32,165
$73,427
$73,004
$115,386
$32,064
$57,154
$48,428
$29,441
$28,605
$34,948
$24,956
$31,039
$36,830

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
-52
-7
7

Annual
Wage

$1,997
$7,754
$-2,294
$617
$2,074
$10,123
$5,214
$9,850
$8,102
$5,148
$9,197
$1,099
$-5,861
$4,537
$14,707
$5,821
$-8,954
$1,375
$3,230
$13
$-571
$5,512
$1,944
$-3,026
Suppressed
$2,668
$27,751
$669
$-3,457
$5,244
$1,537
$1,862
$-419
$813
$-819
$-394

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-0.4%
-1.8%
4.0%
1.1%
-0.6%
-2.5%
-15.9%
26.9%
7.8%
4.0%
10.0%
-21.4%
-46.6%
5.2%
36.0%
-1.0%
170.0%
0.7%
-1.4%
-29.1%
-2.3%
1.9%
0.4%
10.0%
Suppressed
0.0%
-28.6%
-0.4%
-2.8%
-3.7%
0.0%
5.7%
10.0%
-1.3%
2.0%
-8.9%

Annual
Wage

4.3%
11.0%
-3.9%
1.4%
4.5%
18.9%
11.0%
14.3%
10.9%
9.1%
10.9%
1.5%
-7.8%
8.7%
41.6%
10.3%
-29.1%
3.0%
5.3%
0.1%
-1.2%
6.6%
3.0%
-8.6%
Suppressed
3.8%
31.7%
2.1%
-5.7%
12.1%
5.5%
7.0%
-1.2%
3.4%
-2.6%
-1.1%



NAICS

4571
4572
4591
4599
48-49
4841
4842
4854
51
52
5242
53
5312
54
5411
5412
5413
5415
5416
5419
55
5511
56
5617
61
62
6211
6212
6213
6214
6219
6221
6231
6241
6244
71

McKean County
NAICS Title

Gasoline Stations

Fuel Dealers

Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing

General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

School and Employee Bus Transport

Information

Finance and Insurance

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing

Offices of Real Estate Brokers

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Educational Svcs

Health Care and Social Assistance
Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Individual and Family Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

24
4
4
8

60

11

11
6

10

42

15
9
3

54

16

13

226
16

25
12

110
14
16

Employ-
ment
245
33
26
49
638
110
59
105
90
230
49
31
13
173
29
45
16

26

42
265
265
450
347
1,251
2,302
9

24
127
194
24
522
483
212
147
83

LQ

25
25
0.7
1.1
0.8
1.0
1.3
1.7
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.2
0.6
0.2
0.3
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.5
0.8
0.8
0.6
1.9
11
0.9
0.3
0.3
1.2
1.7
0.5
0.9
3.2
0.5
1.4
0.3

Annual
Wage
$26,740
$65,390
$23,656
$41,438
$45,087
$65,269
$48,431
$20,634
$49,668
$52,437
$53,665
$36,271
$41,654
$49,606
$50,083
$32,998
$66,984
$75,306
$62,722
$47,533
$78,065
$78,065
$27,385
$22,504
$49,283
$47,800
$105,401
$55,296
$44,923
$56,326
$46,268
$62,776
$40,396
$30,287
$18,895
$22,470

Annual Change

Employ-
ment

-1

23
51
-16
48

Annual
Wage

$1,697
$8,241
$2,089
$4,966
$2,477
$4,646
$1,027
$977
$-3,746
$2,019
Suppressed
$1,551
$4,766
$2,598
$5,836
$2,674
$-4,080
$-726
$2,723
$3,005
$-8,933
$-8,933
$1,122
$850
$477
$1,044
$-3,174
$4,885
$1,776
$3,740
$4,635
$910
$2,286
$3,119
$-4,379
$2,181

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-5.0%
0.0%
8.3%
-12.5%
3.7%
14.6%
-4.8%
-0.9%
-1.1%
-0.4%
Suppressed
-22.5%
-18.8%
-4.4%
-12.1%
-6.3%
-5.9%
-18.2%
4.0%
0.0%
-2.9%
-2.9%
-15.4%
-6.0%
0.7%
4.8%
4.6%
-1.7%
1.6%
3.7%
0.0%
4.6%
11.8%
-7.0%
48.5%
-14.4%

Annual
Wage

6.8%
14.4%
9.7%
13.6%
5.8%
7.7%
2.2%
5.0%
-7.0%
4.0%
Suppressed
4.5%
12.9%
5.5%
13.2%
8.8%
-5.7%
-1.0%
4.5%
6.7%
-10.3%
-10.3%
4.3%
3.9%
1.0%
2.2%
-2.9%
9.7%
4.1%
7.1%
11.1%
1.5%
6.0%
11.5%
-18.8%
10.8%



NAICS

7139
72
7211
7212
7223
7224
7225
81
8111
8113
8121
8122
8131
8134
8139
8141
92
9211
9241
9261

McKean County
NAICS Title

Other Amusement & Recreation Industries
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Traveler Accommodation

RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps

Special Food Svcs

Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair
Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Religious Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

Admin of Economic Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

10
92
10
5
8
12
58
929
18
3
18
11
5
19
7
8
37
23
4
4

Employ-
ment

71
1,076
140
24
141
53
718
502
101
5
49
30
19
217
24
21
881
488
68
12

LQ

0.5
1.0
1.1
25
1.7
1.4
0.9
11
1.1
0.2
0.5
1.8
0.9
3.2
0.6
2.1
1.6
1.9
3.1
0.5

Annual
Wage
$19,803
$16,730
$24,579
$26,998
$17,509
$14,062
$14,900
$22,899
$38,307
$44,119
$19,518
$30,798
$13,709
$14,905
$11,533
$31,774
$59,067
$42,432
$60,445
$49,521

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
-12
-4
-19
-1
18
-4
1
-4
-5
Suppressed

Annual
Wage

$2,411
$377
$3,359
$2,269
$-891
$1,236
$12
$1,746
$2,414
Suppressed
$1,147
$1,307
$-1,051
$593
$2,339
$658
$3,280
$327
$4,960
$8,873

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

-14.5%
-0.4%
-11.9%
-4.0%
14.6%
-7.0%
0.1%
-7.6%
-4.7%

Suppressed

4.3%
0.0%
5.6%
-14.2%
-20.0%
10.5%
-0.2%
1.0%
1.5%
0.0%

Annual
Wage

13.9%
2.3%
15.8%
9.2%

-4.8%

9.6%

0.1%

8.3%

6.7%
Suppressed
6.2%

4.4%

-7.1%
4.1%
25.4%
21%

5.9%

0.8%

8.9%
21.8%



