

McKean County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

McKean County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	1,077	13,904	1.0	\$48,561	-52	\$1,997	-0.4%	4.3%
	Federal Government	24	392	1.7	\$78,412	-7	\$7,754	-1.8%	11.0%
	State Government	14	182	0.6	\$56,304	7	\$-2,294	4.0%	-3.9%
	Local Government	66	1,678	1.7	\$45,977	19	\$617	1.1%	1.4%
	Private Ownership	973	11,652	0.9	\$47,808	-71	\$2,074	-0.6%	4.5%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	26	77	1.2	\$63,800	-2	\$10,123	-2.5%	18.9%
1133	Logging	15	37	22.8	\$52,827	-7	\$5,214	-15.9%	11.0%
1153	Support Activities for Forestry	6	33	48.0	\$78,684	7	\$9,850	26.9%	14.3%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	34	361	7.0	\$82,139	26	\$8,102	7.8%	10.9%
2111	Oil and Gas Extraction	16	131	17.1	\$61,632	5	\$5,148	4.0%	9.1%
2131	Support Activities for Mining	18	231	10.4	\$93,412	21	\$9,197	10.0%	10.9%
22	Utilities	11	99	1.2	\$74,973	-27	\$1,099	-21.4%	1.5%
2212	Natural Gas Distribution	3	31	2.2	\$69,008	-27	\$-5,861	-46.6%	-7.8%
23	Construction	71	624	1.0	\$56,642	31	\$4,537	5.2%	8.7%
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	7	34	0.5	\$50,103	9	\$14,707	36.0%	41.6%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	20	196	1.0	\$62,364	-2	\$5,821	-1.0%	10.3%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	6	27	0.5	\$21,767	17	\$-8,954	170.0%	-29.1%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	17	138	1.9	\$47,807	1	\$1,375	0.7%	3.0%
31-33	Manufacturing	53	2,876	2.2	\$64,242	-42	\$3,230	-1.4%	5.3%
3121	Beverage Mfg	5	39	1.3	\$18,174	-16	\$13	-29.1%	0.1%
3231	Printing and Related Support Activities	5	86	2.1	\$46,080	-2	\$-571	-2.3%	-1.2%
3241	Petroleum & Coal Products Mfg	3	421	36.5	\$89,288	8	\$5,512	1.9%	6.6%
42	Wholesale Trade	29	268	0.5	\$66,309	1	\$1,944	0.4%	3.0%
4231	Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers	4	22	0.5	\$32,165	2	\$-3,026	10.0%	-8.6%
4236	Appliances & Electronic Goods Wholesalers	3	111	4.3	\$73,427	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4238	Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers	4	33	0.6	\$73,004	0	\$2,668	0.0%	3.8%
4251	Wholesale Trade Agents and Brokers	5	5	0.0	\$115,386	-2	\$27,751	-28.6%	31.7%
44-45	Retail Trade	137	1,629	1.2	\$32,064	-6	\$669	-0.4%	2.1%
4411	Automobile Dealers	6	104	8.0	\$57,154	-3	\$-3,457	-2.8%	-5.7%
4412	Other Motor Vehicle Dealers	4	26	2.3	\$48,428	-1	\$5,244	-3.7%	12.1%
4413	Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Retailers	12	75	1.7	\$29,441	0	\$1,537	0.0%	5.5%
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	12	112	1.2	\$28,605	6	\$1,862	5.7%	7.0%
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	3	33	1.8	\$34,948	3	\$-419	10.0%	-1.2%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	10	312	1.1	\$24,956	-4	\$813	-1.3%	3.4%
4552 4564	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	15	399	2.3	\$31,039	8	\$-819	2.0%	-2.6%
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	10	82	0.7	\$36,830	-8	\$-394	-8.9%	-1.1%

McKean County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
4571	Gasoline Stations	24	245	2.5	\$26,740	-13	\$1,697	-5.0%	6.8%
4572	Fuel Dealers	4	33	2.5	\$65,390	0	\$8,241	0.0%	14.4%
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	4	26	0.7	\$23,656	2	\$2,089	8.3%	9.7%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	8	49	1.1	\$41,438	-7	\$4,966	-12.5%	13.6%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	60	638	0.8	\$45,087	23	\$2,477	3.7%	5.8%
4841	General Freight Trucking	11	110	1.0	\$65,269	14	\$4,646	14.6%	7.7%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	11	59	1.3	\$48,431	-3	\$1,027	-4.8%	2.2%
4854	School and Employee Bus Transport	6	105	1.7	\$20,634	-1	\$977	-0.9%	5.0%
51	Information	10	90	0.4	\$49,668	-1	\$-3,746	-1.1%	-7.0%
52	Finance and Insurance	42	230	0.4	\$52,437	-1	\$2,019	-0.4%	4.0%
5242	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity	15	49	0.4	\$53,665	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	9	31	0.2	\$36,271	-9	\$1,551	-22.5%	4.5%
5312	Offices of Real Estate Brokers	3	13	0.6	\$41,654	-3	\$4,766	-18.8%	12.9%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	54	173	0.2	\$49,606	-8	\$2,598	-4.4%	5.5%
5411	Legal Svcs	16	29	0.3	\$50,083	-4	\$5,836	-12.1%	13.2%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	13	45	0.5	\$32,998	-3	\$2,674	-6.3%	8.8%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	5	16	0.1	\$66,984	-1	\$-4,080	-5.9%	-5.7%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs	4	9	0.1	\$75,306	-2	\$-726	-18.2%	-1.0%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	7	26	0.2	\$62,722	1	\$2,723	4.0%	4.5%
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	8	42	0.5	\$47,533	0	\$3,005	0.0%	6.7%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	14	265	0.8	\$78,065	-8	\$-8,933	-2.9%	-10.3%
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	14	265	0.8	\$78,065	-8	\$-8,933	-2.9%	-10.3%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	26	450	0.6	\$27,385	-82	\$1,122	-15.4%	4.3%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	13	347	1.9	\$22,504	-22	\$850	-6.0%	3.9%
61	Educational Svcs	35	1,251	1.1	\$49,283	9	\$477	0.7%	1.0%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	226	2,302	0.9	\$47,800	105	\$1,044	4.8%	2.2%
6211	Offices of Physicians	16	91	0.3	\$105,401	4	\$-3,174	4.6%	-2.9%
6212	Offices of Dentists	4	24	0.3	\$55,296	-2	\$4,885	-7.7%	9.7%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	25	127	1.2	\$44,923	2	\$1,776	1.6%	4.1%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	12	194	1.7	\$56,326	7	\$3,740	3.7%	7.1%
6219	Other Ambulatory Health Care Svcs	4	24	0.5	\$46,268	0	\$4,635	0.0%	11.1%
6221	General Medical and Surgical Hospitals	4	522	0.9	\$62,776	23	\$910	4.6%	1.5%
6231	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	5	483	3.2	\$40,396	51	\$2,286	11.8%	6.0%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	110	212	0.5	\$30,287	-16	\$3,119	-7.0%	11.5%
6244	Child Care Svcs	14	147	1.4	\$18,895	48	\$-4,379	48.5%	-18.8%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	16	83	0.3	\$22,470	-14	\$2,181	-14.4%	10.8%

McKean County		2023 Industry Data				Annual	Change	Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
7139	Other Amusement & Recreation Industries	10	71	0.5	\$19,803	-12	\$2,411	-14.5%	13.9%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	92	1,076	1.0	\$16,730	-4	\$377	-0.4%	2.3%
7211	Traveler Accommodation	10	140	1.1	\$24,579	-19	\$3,359	-11.9%	15.8%
7212	RV (Rec Vehicle) Parks and Rec Camps	5	24	2.5	\$26,998	-1	\$2,269	-4.0%	9.2%
7223	Special Food Svcs	8	141	1.7	\$17,509	18	\$-891	14.6%	-4.8%
7224	Drinking Places (Alc Bevs)	12	53	1.4	\$14,062	-4	\$1,236	-7.0%	9.6%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	58	718	0.9	\$14,900	1	\$12	0.1%	0.1%
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	99	502	1.1	\$22,899	-41	\$1,746	-7.6%	8.3%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	18	101	1.1	\$38,307	-5	\$2,414	-4.7%	6.7%
8113	Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair	3	5	0.2	\$44,119	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
8121	Personal Care Svcs	18	49	0.5	\$19,518	2	\$1,147	4.3%	6.2%
8122	Death Care Svcs	11	30	1.8	\$30,798	0	\$1,307	0.0%	4.4%
8131	Religious Org	5	19	0.9	\$13,709	1	\$-1,051	5.6%	-7.1%
8134	Civic and Social Org	19	217	3.2	\$14,905	-36	\$593	-14.2%	4.1%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	7	24	0.6	\$11,533	-6	\$2,339	-20.0%	25.4%
8141	Private Households	8	21	2.1	\$31,774	2	\$658	10.5%	2.1%
92	Public Administration	37	881	1.6	\$59,067	-2	\$3,280	-0.2%	5.9%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	23	488	1.9	\$42,432	5	\$327	1.0%	0.8%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	4	68	3.1	\$60,445	1	\$4,960	1.5%	8.9%
9261	Admin of Economic Programs	4	12	0.5	\$49,521	0	\$8,873	0.0%	21.8%